

**Order below Exh. 174 in RCS No. 100/2010.**

(Suryakant Vs. Ram)

Read the application and say. Heard both sides. Perused the record. Present application is filed by the plaintiff for adjournment. According to the plaintiff the witnesses could not attend the court because of marriage ceremony. On the contrary, Mr. Sabnis, advocate for the defendants has submitted that the plaintiff sought many adjournments on several pretext. Therefore, he has prayed for rejection of application. Having considered the submission of both sides, reason stated in the application adjournment is granted subject to costs of Rs. 200/- being paid to defendants.

Sd/-

(G. H. Patil)

Jt. C.J.S.D., Nilanga.

Date : 17.12.2016.