

R.C.S. NO.: 100/2010  
Suryakant Vs Ram & Others.

**Order Below Exh. 160**

Read the application and say. Heard advocate for the both sides. Present application is filed by the plaintiff for exhibiting the documents filed with list at Exh. 158 and perusing it in evidence. I have perused the documents filed along with list at Exh. 158. According to the plaintiff the documents are issued by the public authority. Therefore, it be exhibited and be perused in evidence. On the contrary Mr. S. A. Sabnis advocate for the defendants has submitted that the documents can not be exhibited and perused in evidence unless it is proved by competent witness.

Having considered the submission of advocates for both side and the documents which intended to be exhibited, the court finds that some of the documents like voters card, Adhar card, Ration card are issued by public authority. It being issued by competent authority, it be exhibited. However, remaining documents can not be exhibited and perused in evidence unless it is duly proved. Thus the court pass the following order.

**O R D E R**

1. Application is partly allowed.
2. The documents at serial no. 1 to 13, 15, 16 i.e. voters card, Adhar cards, Ration cards be exhibited.
3. Prayer pertaining to exhibiting the documents at serial no. 14, 18, 19, 20, 21 stands rejected.

Sd/-

Place : Nilanga.  
Date : 16/01/2017.

(G. H. Patil)  
Jt. C.J.S.D.Nilanga.