

ORDER BELOW EXH.254.

01. The present application is filed by the plaintiff to return the original documents i.e. fair price shop cards which are at Exh. 214 and 215 and school leaving certificate, contending that he required those documents for his personal work. Fair price shop cards which are produced below Exh. 214 & 215 are admitted in evidence. In these circumstances, in view of Order 13 Rule 9 and First Proviso thereof the documents can be returned at any time subject to condition of producing certified copy of those documents and subject to undertaking to produce the same if required by Court and receipt of the same shall be given by the present plaintiff. Therefore, subject to those provisions the fair price shop cards can be returned to the plaintiff.

02. So far as the return of school leaving certificate is concerned, that can be return to the plaintiff on production of verified copy of the same. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

01. Fair price shop cards produced below Exh.214 & 215 be returned to the plaintiff subject to compliance of First Proviso of Rule 1 of Order 13 and subject to provision of Order 13 Rule 2 of the CPC.
02. School leaving certificate be returned to the plaintiff subject to production of verified copy.

Sd/-
(R.P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Nilanga.

Date : 23.03.2018.