

ORDER BELOW EXH. 284.

01. Present application is filed by defendant No. 2 & 5 to call the Head Master of Z.P. High School, Ambulga (B.) to prove the School Leaving Certificate, as a witness.

02. In short, it is the contention of defendants that, they have produced on record school leaving certificate of plaintiff No. 4. Therefore, to prove the said certificate, it is necessary to call the Head Master of concerned school.

03. Plaintiff opposed the application contending that application is not maintainable. Said document is not concerned with this case. Hence, prayed to reject the application.

04. Heard the parties. It is the contention of defendants that there is variance regarding the date of birth and date of marriage of plaintiff No. 4. In these situation, it is necessary to grant permission to examine the Head Master of concerned school.

05. Though list of witness is not filed but defendants have sought permission by mentioning the reason of examining the witness and the name of witness. Hence, I pass the following order,

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Issue witness summons on bhatta as prayed.

Sd/-
(R.P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Nilanga.

Date : 14.03.2019.