

ORDER BELOW EXH. 293

Read Application and say filed thereon. Heard both the parties. Though there is no list of witness but the defendants have mentioned the name of witness and purpose of examining the said witness. Defendants want to prove the sale deed therefore, it is necessary to allow the application. Hence, I pass the following order,

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Issue witness summons on Bhatta.

Sd/-
(R.P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Nilanga.

Date : 18.06.2019.